

WILLOW FORK DRAINAGE DISTRICT UPDATE - March 27, 2020



## Park and Trail Guidelines During COVID-19

Willow Fork Drainage District is dedicated to providing quality park, trail and community event spaces for its residents and the larger community. During this time of COVID-19, in accordance with CDC guidelines and county orders to stay at home/shelter in place, WFDD is continuing its decision of March 12 to close WFDD facilities and postpone any WFDD events *until further notice*.

Currently, the following measures are in place:

• Central Green – Restroom is closed. Lawn area is open with recommended social distancing.

- Willow Fork Park Pavilion, playground and restrooms are closed. Trails passing through the park and green spaces are open with recommended social distancing.
- Exploration Park Closed
- Trails Trails within WFDD boundaries are open with recommended social distancing.

Please check the <u>Central Green Facebook</u> and <u>Friends of Willow Fork Park</u> <u>Facebook</u> pages for the latest information.

If receiving this email, you subscribed to communications from WFDD. Please forward to neighbors who may be interested in receiving updates directly so they can <u>sign up for WFDD emails and e-newsletters</u> through the District website.

If you find this information helpful, please forward to your neighbors.

Copyright © 2020 Willow Fork Drainage District, All rights reserved.

Contact us

Visit our website / Sign up for our newsletter

Follow Central Green on Facebook

Follow Friends of Willow Fork Park on Facebook

Want to change how you receive these emails? You can <u>update your preferences</u> or <u>unsubscribe from this list</u>.

